
CANARA BANK
(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

SALE NOTICE
E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Properties under the securitisation and

Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of security Interest Act, 2002 read with

proviso to Rule 8 (6) ofthe Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules,2002

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s), Guarantor (s) and

Legal Hei(s) ih"ut th" U"lo* describid immovable property mortgaged/charged t9 tfe.{9yred
CrJ,litor, the ionstructive/physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer

of Katluttruruthy Branch oithe Cinara Bank.will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and

'. whatever there is,, on 30.09,2024, for recovery of Rs. 15,48,401.04 (Rupees Fifteen lakhs forty

eight thousand four hundred and one and four paise only) as on 20'08'2024 plus interest,legal

eripenses a,rd cost due to Kaduthuruthy Branch of Canara Bank from M/s Sarn Bakers, duly

represented by its partners Sri Gireesh Varghese and Smt Nancy Aby, Sri Mathew Joseph and

Smt Sherly Joseph

The t.eserve price will be Rs I1,06,000!(Rupees Eleven lakhs six thousand only) and the eamest

u,oney deposit will be Rs l, t 0,600/-(Rupeis One lakhs ten thousand six hundred only) The

Earneit Money Deposit shall be deposited on or before 27.09.2024,4.00pm'

ls

(Contact No.

AII that part and parcel ofthe property admeasuring 1.21 ares lying in sy No. 1071/15-2' Re- Sy

No. ++,1/1, ntoct< Xo. 031, Muttuchira Village, Vaikom Taluk, Kottayam owned by Sri Gireesh

Varghcse bounded bY

On the East: Property of Ambika Vasudevan Moothirezhathu
On the North:Private road
On the West: Property of Alakkattu Parambu
On the South: Property ofSukumaran Alakkattuparambil

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale please refer the link "E-Auction" provided in Canara

Bank's website (uyypalarabalL4Qlq) or The service provider E-bkray (M/s PSB Alliance Prt Ltd),

7 0466 I 23 45 I 63 5 49 | 0 1 7 2 I 829 1 220220 I 9 8922 1 9 8 48 I 8160205051.

Email:support.ebkray@psballiance.com/ support.ebkray@procure247.com) and IBA website

(https://wuw.ibapi.in) or may contact may contact Senior Manager,Canara BanlG Kaduthuruthy'

Ph. No. 04829-282818 or 8281991493 during office hours on any working day.

q--a
For C

:i_
A BAN}<

Date: 2l .08.2024

Pllce: Kaduthuruthy

f, rtrlF 3ftlqirs Auth orise d 0ll!ca

Authorized Officer

Canara Bank

1 fli



TI A I

Canara Bank, KaduthuruthyName and Address of the

Secured Creditor

-685613mKotta

M/s Sam Bakers

Building No lX 49

Muttuchira P O

Kaduthuruthy
Kottayam 586613

sri 6ireesh varghese
Nirappel House

Valachira
Kaduthuruthy
Kottayam 586513

Smt Nancy Aby
Chengazhikunnel
Mallappally
Pathanamthitta-689584

sri Mathew JosePh

Thoosiparambil
Muttuchira
Kottayam-686613

Smt Sherly Joseph

Nirappel House

Valachira
Kaduthuruthy

Name and Address
Bonower(s)/
Guarantor(s) /Legal Heir(s)

of the2

Rs. 15,48,401.04 (RuPees Fifteen
eight thousand four hundred and one and four

tse

lakhs fortyTotal liabilities as on

20.08.2024
3

E-Auctiona Mode of Auction4
The service provider E-bkraY (M/s
Pvt. Ltd), (Contact No. 7046672345/
829 7220220 / 9 892279 848 /

PSB Alliance
635491.0772/
81602 0 5051,

Email:support,ebkray@psballiance com/
su ort.ebkra @ rocure247.com

Dehils of Auction service
provider

(b)

30.09.2024 1OAM to 12PMDate & Time of Auction(c
OnlinePlace of Auction(d
ns f t,OO,OOOl-(nrPees Eleven lakhs six thousand

Reserve Price5

OTH TER]\ S CONDITIONS:

ThesateshattbesubjecttotheconditionsprescribedintheSecuritylnterest
(Enforcement) Rutes, 2002 and to the fottowing conditions:

a) The property/ies will be sold in..AS IS WHERE ls,,condition, inc|uding encumbrances

if any (There are no encumbrances to the knowledge of the Bank For details ol

encumbrance, contact the undersigned before deposit of the Earnest Money Deposit

(EMD) refened to in "e" below)

2

1



b)

c)

AuctiorVbidding shall be only through "Online Electronic Bidding" through the website

http://ebkray.in/. Bidders are advised to go through the website for detailed terms

before taking part in the e-auction sale proceedings'

The property can be inspected, with Prior Appointment with Authorised Officer' on

27.09.2024 up to 4.00Pm.

The properry/ies will not be sold below the ReseNe Price and the participating bidders

may improve their offer further during auction process'

EMDamountofl0%oftheReservePriceistobedepositedinE-WalIetofM/sPsB
Alliance Private Limited (E'bkray) portal directly or by generating the Challan

therein to deposit the EMD through RTGS/NEFT in the account details as mentioned

in the said challan

Sale shall be confirmed in favour of the successful bidder, subject to confirmation ofthe

same by lhe secured creditor.

Inrending bidders shall hold a valid digital signature certificate and e-mail address- For

details with regard to digital siglature please contact the service provider M/s PSB

Alliance Ltd (ebkray). Email:- suDDort.ebkrav@Dsbaltiance'com

After paymenl of the EMD amount, the intending bidders should submit a copy of the

following documents/details on or before 27.09.2024 up to 4'00pm, to Canara Bsnh

Kaduthuruthy Branch by hand or by email.

i) Demand Draft/Pay order towards EMD amount' lf paid tkough RTGSNEFT'

acknowledgement receipt thereofwith UTR No'

ii) Photocopies of PAN Card, ID Proof and Address proof' However, successful

bidder would have to produce these documents in original to the Bank at the time

of making payment ofbalance amount of25% ofbid amount'

iii) Bidders Name. Contact No. Address, E Mail Id'

iv) Bidder's A/c details for online refund of EMD.

The intending bidders should register their names at portal http://ebkav.inl and

get their User lD and password free of cost Prospective bidder may avail online

training on e- auction from the service provider IWs PSB Alliance Ltd (ebkray)'

e-mail address: support.ebkray@psballiance.com'

EMD deposited by the unsuccessful bidder shall be refunded to them' The EMD shall not

carry any interest.

Auction would commence at Reserve Price, as mentioned above. Bidders shall improve

their offers in mulliplies of Rs 1000(The amount can be decided by the Authorised

Officer depending upon the value of the property with a minimum of Rs' lfiXXl as

incremental valuej. The bidder who submits the highest bid (above the Reserve price) on

c|osureof.Online,auctionshallbedeclaredassuccessfulbidder.Saleshallbeconfirmed

d)

e)

h)

1)

c)

i)

i)

k)

3



l)

in favour of the successful bidder, subject to confirmation of the same by the secured

creditor.

Thesuccessfulbiddershalldeposit25%ofthesaleprice(inclusiveofEMDalready
paid), immediately on declaring him./her as the successful bidder and the balance within -

i5 days from the date of confirmation of sale by the secured creditor. lf the successful

bidde; fails to pay the sale price, the deposit made by him shall be forfeited by the

Authorized Offrcer without any notice and property shall forthwith be put up for sale

again.

m) For sale proceeds of Rs. 50,00,000/- (Rupees Fifty lakhs) and above' the successful

bidder will have to d€duct TDS at the r^te 10 on the Sale proce€ds and submit the

original receipt ofTDS certificate to the Bank

n) All charges for conveyance, stamp duty/GST registration charges etc, as applicable

shall be bome by the successful bidder only.

o) Authorised Offtcer reserves the riSht to postpone/cancel or vary the terms and conditions

ofthe e-auction without assigning any reason thereoi

p) tn case there are bidders who do not have access to the intemet but interested in

participating the e-auction, they can approach concerned Circle office or Csnara Bank

Kaduthuruthy Branch who, as a facilitating centre, shall make necessary arrangements'

q) For further details, co act The Senior Manager, Canara Bank' Kaduthuruthy

Branch, Kaduthuruthy (Ph. No. Ph. No. 04829-282818 or 8281991493' email id

cb467 @canaraban k.com) or The seruce provider E-bkray (M/s PSB Alliance Pr,t

Ltd)'(ContactNo.704661234516354910172182912202201989221s848/8160205051.

Email :support.ebkay@psballiance.com/ support.ebkray@procure247'com)'

SPEC AL INSTRU CTION/CA ON

Bidding in the last minutes/seconds should be avoided by the bidders in their own

interest. Neither canara Bank nor the Service Provider will be responsible for any

lapses/failure (lntemet failure, Power failure, etc.) on the pan of the bidder or vendor in

such cases. In order to ward offsuch contingent situation, bidders are lequested to make

all the necessary anangementyaltematives such as back -up, power supply and rvhatever

else required so that they are able to circumvenl such situation and are able to participate

in the auction successfullY.

qra
For C

CI

-f<f Gt-afr
RA BAN

Place:Kaduthuruthy

Date:21.08.2024

4

C94ara Bank

//-.-

ccr
orised 0lficer


